NIIM	08943
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700212085107
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) rertified Copies Certificates of Status	09/16/1101030012 **87.50
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 11 SEP 21 PH 4: 18
	3448254



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 19, 2011

BELZORIA WHITE 9840 WOODWORTH COURT WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33414

SUBJECT: LIFELINE NANOTECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, IC. Ref. Number: W11000048254

We have received your document for LIFELINE NANOTECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, IC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 811A00021614

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - PO BOX 6397 Tallahasson Florida 29214

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Lifeline Nanotechnologies Research and Development Foundation, Inc.. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00
Filing Fec

Status

<. .

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Belzoria White

Name (Printed or typed)

9840 Woodworth Court

Address

West Palm Beach, Florida 33414 City, State & Zip

561-452-6122

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

5614225935 09/21/2011 15:12

OFFICE DEPOT

PAGE 03/06

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Lifeline Nanotechnologies Research and Development Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 9840 Woodworth Court, West Palm Beach, FL 33414

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: See attached

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are clected or appointed: As stated in Bylaws

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Belzoria White-9840 Woodworth Court, West Palm Beach, FL 33414-CEO/President/Director Andy S. Peck-1195 NW 5th Manor, Coral Springs, FI -CFO/Director Dr. Elward A. Ross-8917 SW 42nd Place, Gainesville, Fl. 32608-Secretary Lenny Moretti-350 89th Street Apt E., Brooklyn, NY 11209-Researcher/Director Dr. Michael L. Branham-University of KwaZulu-Private Bag x54001, Durban, South Africa-Developmental Officer

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Beizoria White-9840 Woodworth Court, West Palm Beach, FL 33414

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Belzoria White-9840 Woodworth Court, West Palm Beach, FL 33414

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated <u>in this</u> certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent ignature/Incorporator

 $\frac{\frac{9/21}{11}}{\frac{9/21}{11}}$

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 11 SEP 21 PM 4:18

FILED

Article III

1

The name of the corporation is

Lifeline Nanotechnologies Research and Development Foundation

l

A. This Corporation is a non-profit Public Benefit Corporation and is not organized

for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Non-Profit public

Benefit Corporation laws for.

- () public purpose
- or () charitable purpose
- or (x) public and charitable purpose

The specific purpose of this foundation is to use proprietary surface-modification technologies (US Patent # 8,080,404) to immobilize molecules and reactive nanostructures onto hollow-fiber and planar membranes. These materials are then fabricated into effective medical devices which optimize existing disease treatment or may be used in the diagnosis of potential disease. Research activities at LND are currently focused on "Biostatic Polyesters (BPEs)" and "Hollow Fiber Devices (HFDs)" with increase therapeutic efficacy and/or reduce toxic risks associated with hemodialysis, immunomodulation and hyperammonaemia therapies. Complementary to these products and to enhance their therapeutic benefit LND introduces "Home Diagnostic Patches (HDPs)" and "Hollow Fiber immunossays (HFIAs)" which may be self- administered by the patient and are designed to monitor disease progression or to quantify specific pathogens or toxins. This foundation will research and develop hollow fiber dialyzers as a strategy for removal of disease-associated molecules from biological fluid, such as blood by dialysis. Some of the diseases mentioned are Rheumatoid Arthritis, Myasthenia Gravis, Cancer, Amyloidosis, AIDS and SLE (Lupus). The Company will research and develop extraction cartridges using this same technology to extract and then identify Biochemical markers of these diseases in a patients blood sample. The foundation will also research and develop extraction cartridges to detect biochemical weapons in water supply systems, pathogens in food sources and drug testing. Anything for which there is an antibody or toxin can be extracted using this technology. The foundation will recruit scientist and exchange students globally specializing in bio/nanotechnology fields of study to work in our laboratories. The Company will also research and develop dialysate additive that will be used by dialysis to combat environmental contaminants, overdose and poisonings.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501 $\mathbb{O}(3)$, Internal Revenue Code.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, and educational purposes, the making of distributions to organizations to qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 © (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the Article Third hereof No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or the otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene In (Including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Not withstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (A) by a corporation exempt from federal Income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (B) by a corporation, contribution to which are deductible under section 170 (c) of the Internal Revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code.

If reference to federal law in articles if incorporation impose a limitation that is invalid in your state, you may wish to substitute the following for the last sentence of the preceding paragraph: "Not withstanding any other provision of to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purpose of the corporation."

Upon the dissolution if the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt within the meaning of section 501 \bigcirc (3) of the Internal Revenue code, or the corresponding section of any assets not so disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office if such purpose or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purpose.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this th day of We further declare under penalty of perjury under laws of the state of Florida that the matters set forth this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Belzoria White Secretary £

DATE: 8/26/11

DATE:

09/21/2011 15:12

A. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for public and charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3), Internal Revenue code.

B. Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501^(C) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose.

C. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of Carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. And the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing of distribution of statement) on behalf of candidate for public office.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to **public and** charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a non-profit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purpose and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501 (C) (3), internal Revenue Code.

Belzoria White

DIVISION OF CORPORATION 11 SEP 21 PH 4: 18